M8_1. (It will happen in my lifetime) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Detailed tables

Weighted

(4) Strongly agree

46
10%

46
10%

(3) Somewhat agree

89
20%

89
20%

(2) Somewhat disagree

167
38%

167
38%

(1) Strongly disagree

Top2 Box

141
32%

135
30%

141
32%

135
30%

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Bot2 Box

308
70%

308
70%

Mean

21

21

Std.Dev.

Std.Err.

Ipsos
August 19, 2009

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
Table: 91



M8_2. (I very much want it to happen) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Detailed tables

Weighted

(4) Strongly agree

127
29%

127
29%

(3) Somewhat agree

88
20%

88
20%

(2) Somewhat disagree

7
17%

7
17%

(1) Strongly disagree

Top2 Box

151
34%

216
49%

151
34%

216
49%

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Bot2 Box

227
51%

227
51%

Mean

24

24

Std.Dev.

1.2

1.2

Std.Err.

0.1

0.1

Ipsos
August 19, 2009

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
Table: 92



Detailed tables

M8_3. (The issue and debate still divides families) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0
17% - - - - - - - 17% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 221 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 221 0 0 0 0
50% - - - - - - - 50% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 114 0 0 0 0
26% - - - - - - - 26% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
% - - - - - - - % - - - -

Top2 Box 298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 0 0 0 0
67% - - - - - - - 67% - - - -

Bot2 Box 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 0
33% - - - - - - - 33% - - - -

Mean 2.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.8 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 93



Detailed tables

M8_4. (It is a serious enough issue that it would cause me to leave the province) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0
9% - - - - - - - 9% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0
17% - - - - - - - 17% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 0 0 0 0
31% - - - - - - - 31% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 187 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 187 0 0 0 0
42% - - - - - - - 42% - - - -

Top2 Box 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 0 0
26% - - - - - - - 26% - - - -

Bot2 Box 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 327 0 0 0 0
74% - - - - - - - 74% - - - -

Mean 1.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.9 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 94



Detailed tables

M8_5. (We should put it behind us and work within the framework of a united Canada) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 0 0 0 0
35% - - - - - - - 35% - - - -
(3) Somewhat agree 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0 0 0
18% - - - - - - - 18% - - - -
(2) Somewhat disagree 112 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 112 0 0 0 0
25% - - - - - - - 25% - - - -
(1) Strongly disagree 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0
22% - - - - - - - 22% - - - -
Top2 Box 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 0 0 0 0
53% - - - - - - - 53% - - - -
Bot2 Box 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 0 0 0 0
47% - - - - - - - 47% - - - -
Mean 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0
Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 95



Detailed tables

M8_6. (I don't care about Quebec Sovereignty anymore-it's an outdated concept that really prevents us from looking to the future realistically) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to
what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0
32% - - - - - - - 32% - - - -
(3) Somewhat agree 89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 0 0 0 0
20% - - - - - - - 20% - - - -
(2) Somewhat disagree 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 0 0 0 0
22% - - - - - - - 22% - - - -
(1) Strongly disagree 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 0 0
26% - - - - - - - 26% - - - -
Top2 Box 232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 0 0 0
52% - - - - - - - 52% - - - -
Bot2 Box 211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 0 0 0 0
48% - - - - - - - 48% - - - -
Mean 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 96



Detailed tables

M8_7. (Quebec Sovereignty is vital to protect our cultural institutions) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 0 0 0 0
25% - - - - - - - 25% - - - -
(3) Somewhat agree 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 0 0 0
23% - - - - - - - 23% - - - -
(2) Somewhat disagree 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0
21% - - - - - - - 21% - - - -
1) Strongly disagree 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 0
@ gly
31% - - - - - - - 31% - - - -
Top2 Box 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 0
48% - - - - - - - 48% - - - -
Bot2 Box 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 0 0 0 0
52% - - - - - - - 52% - - - -
Mean 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0
Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 97



Detailed tables

M8_8. (Stephen Harper and the Conservatives understand my Montreal) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0
5% - - - - - - - 5% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 0
11% - - - - - - - 11% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 154 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0
35% - - - - - - - 35% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 0 0 0 0
50% - - - - - - - 50% - - - -

Top2 Box 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0
16% - - - - - - - 16% - - - -

Bot2 Box 373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 0 0 0 0
84% - - - - - - - 84% - - - -

Mean 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 98



Detailed tables

M8_top. (Top2box Summary) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

It will happen in my lifetime 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0
30% - - - - - - - 30% - - - -
| very much want it to happen 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 0 0 0 0
49% - - - - - - - 49% - - - -
The issue and debate still divides 298 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 298 0 0 0 0
families 67% - - - - - - - 67% - - - -
It is a serious enough issue that it 116 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 116 0 0 0 0
would cause me to leave the province 26% - - - - - - - 26% - - - -
We should put it behind us and work 234 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 234 0 0 0 0
within the framework of a united 53% - - - - - - - 53% - - - R
Canada
| don't care about Quebec Sovereignty
anymore-it's an outdated concept that 232 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 232 0 0 0 0
really prevents us from looking to the 52% - - - - - - - 52% - - - R
future realistically
Quebec Sovereignty is vital to protect 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 0
our cultural institutions 48% - - - - - - - 48% - - - -
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 0 0 0 0
understand my Montreal 16% - - - - - - - 16% - - - -
Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 99



Detailed tables

M8_low. (Low2box Summary) M8. When it comes to Quebec sovereignty, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

It will happen in my lifetime 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 308 0 0 0 0
70% - - - - - - - 70% - - - -
| very much want it to happen 227 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227 0 0 0 0
51% - - - - - - - 51% - - - -
The issue and debate still divides 145 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 0 0 0 0
families 33% - - - - - - - 33% - - - -
It is a serious enough issue that it 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 327 0 0 0 0
would cause me to leave the province 74% - - - - - - - 74% - - - -
We should put it behind us and work 209 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 0 0 0 0
within the framework of a united 47% - - - - - - - 47% - - - -
Canada
| don't care about Quebec Sovereignty
anymore-it's an outdated concept that 211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 211 0 0 0 0
really prevents us from looking to the 48% - - - - - - - 48% - - - R
future realistically
Quebec Sovereignty is vital to protect 231 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 231 0 0 0 0
our cultural institutions 52% - - - - - - - 52% - - - -
Stephen Harper and the Conservatives 373 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 0 0 0 0
understand my Montreal 84% - - - - - - - 84% - - - -
Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 100



Detailed tables

M9_1. (Buses) M9. Please rate the following services as very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Very good 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 0 0 0 0
20% - - - - - - - 20% - - - -

(3) Somewhat good 279 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 279 0 0 0 0
63% - - - - - - - 63% - - - -

(2) Somewhat bad 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 0
14% - - - - - - - 14% - - - -

(1) Very bad 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0
3% - - - - - - - 3% - - - -

Top2 Box 366 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 366 0 0 0 0
83% - - - - - - - 83% - - - -

Bot2 Box 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 0 0 0 0
17% - - - - - - - 17% - - - -

Mean 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 101



Detailed tables

M9_2. (Metro) M9. Please rate the following services as very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Very good 146 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 0 0 0 0
33% - - - - - - - 33% - - - -

(3) Somewhat good 254 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 0 0 0
57% - - - - - - - 57% - - - -

(2) Somewhat bad 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0
8% - - - - - - - 8% - - - -

(1) Very bad 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
2% - - - - - - - 2% - - - -

Top2 Box 400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 0 0 0 0
90% - - - - - - - 90% - - - -

Bot2 Box 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 0
10% - - - - - - - 10% - - - -

Mean 3.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.2 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 102



Detailed tables

M9_3. (Commuter Trains) M9. Please rate the following services as very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Very good 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 0
10% - - - - - - - 10% - - - -

(3) Somewhat good 262 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 262 0 0 0 0
59% - - - - - - - 59% - - - -

(2) Somewhat bad 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 0 0 0 0
22% - - - - - - - 22% - - - -

(1) Very bad 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 0
9% - - - - - - - 9% - - - -

Top2 Box 308 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 308 0 0 0 0
70% - - - - - - - 70% - - - -

Bot2 Box 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0
31% - - - - - - - 31% - - - -

Mean 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 103



M9_top. (Top2box Summary) M9. Please rate the following services as very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level)

Base: All Montreal respondents

- AIB/CID/EIFIG/H/III - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Detailed tables

Weighted

Buses

366
83%

Metro

400
90%

Commuter Trains

366 0 0 0
83% - - -
400 0 0 0
90% - - -
308 0 0 0
70% - - -

308
70%

0 0
0 0
0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009

Table: 104



M9_low. (Low2box Summary) M9. Please rate the following services as very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Detailed tables

Weighted

Buses

77
17%

7
17%

Metro

43
10%

43
10%

Commuter Trains

135
31%

135
31%

0 0
0 0
0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009

Table: 105



Detailed tables

M10_1. (There should be a train to the airport) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 289 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 0 0 0 0
65% - - - - - - - 65% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127 0 0 0 0
29% - - - - - - - 29% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0
5% - - - - - - - 5% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0
2% - - - - - - - 2% - - - -

Top2 Box 416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 0 0 0 0
94% - - - - - - - 94% - - - -

Bot2 Box 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 0
6% - - - - - - - 6% - - - -

Mean 3.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 106



Detailed tables

M10_2. (The STM public transit is keeping up with demand) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 0
9% - - - - - - - 9% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 0 0 0 0
53% - - - - - - - 53% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 0 0 0 0
31% - - - - - - - 31% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
7% - - - - - - - 7% - - - -

Top2 Box 276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 0 0 0 0
62% - - - - - - - 62% - - - -

Bot2 Box 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 0 0
38% - - - - - - - 38% - - - -

Mean 2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.6 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 107



Detailed tables

M10_3. (Private schools in Montreal give students a better all round educational experience than Public school) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 0 0 0 0
21% - - - - - - - 21% - - - -
(3) Somewhat agree 186 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 186 0 0 0 0
42% - - - - - - - 42% - - - -
(2) Somewhat disagree 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 119 0 0 0 0
27% - - - - - - - 27% - - - -
(1) Strongly disagree 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 0
10% - - - - - - - 10% - - - -
Top2 Box 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 0 0 0
63% - - - - - - - 63% - - - -
Bot2 Box 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 0 0 0 0
37% - - - - - - - 37% - - - -
Mean 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
August 19, 2009 Table: 108



Detailed tables

M10_4. (1 do not feel safe walking or driving in Montreal because of the city and building infrastructure) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0
13% - - - - - - - 13% - - - -
(3) Somewhat agree 148 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 0 0 0 0
33% - - - - - - - 33% - - - -
(2) Somewhat disagree 178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 0 0 0 0
40% - - - - - - - 40% - - - -
(1) Strongly disagree 59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 0
13% - - - - - - - 13% - - - -
Top2 Box 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 0 0 0 0
47% - - - - - - - 47% - - - -
Bot2 Box 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 0 0 0 0
54% - - - - - - - 54% - - - -
Mean 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 109



Detailed tables

M10_5. (I would be willing to pay higher taxes in order to replace Montreal's aging infrastructure) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0
% - - - - - - - 7% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 0
25% - - - - - - - 25% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 201 0 0 0 0
45% - - - - - - - 45% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 0 0 0 0
23% - - - - - - - 23% - - - -

Top2 Box 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0
32% - - - - - - - 32% - - - -

Bot2 Box 303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 0 0 0 0
68% - - - - - - - 68% - - - -

Mean 2.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.2 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.9 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 110



Detailed tables

M10_6. (I trust my municipal councilor) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 0
4% - - - - - - - 4% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 0 0 0 0
41% - - - - - - - 41% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 194 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 0 0 0 0
44% - - - - - - - 44% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 0 0 0 0
12% - - - - - - - 12% - - - -

Top2 Box 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 0
44% - - - - - - - 44% - - - -

Bot2 Box 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247 0 0 0 0
56% - - - - - - - 56% - - - -

Mean 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos

August 19, 2009 Table: 111



Detailed tables

M10_7. (Our politicians at city hall cannot be trusted to do the right thing on behalf of the people who elect them) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following
statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 0 0
16% - - - - - - - 16% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 192 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 0 0 0 0
43% - - - - - - - 43% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 156 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 0 0 0 0
35% - - - - - - - 35% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0
6% - - - - - - - 6% - - - -

Top2 Box 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 0 0 0 0
59% - - - - - - - 59% - - - -

Bot2 Box 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 0 0 0 0
41% - - - - - - - 41% - - - -

Mean 2.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.7 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

M10_8. (Montreal's municipal mergers and de-mergers are 'working') M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

(4) Strongly agree 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0
3% - - - - - - - 3% - - - -

(3) Somewhat agree 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0 0 0 0
24% - - - - - - - 24% - - - -

(2) Somewhat disagree 184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184 0 0 0 0
42% - - - - - - - 42% - - - -

(1) Strongly disagree 138 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138 0 0 0 0
31% - - - - - - - 31% - - - -

Top2 Box 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 0 0
27% - - - - - - - 27% - - - -

Bot2 Box 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0
73% - - - - - - - 73% - - - -

Mean 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
Std.Dev. 0.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 0 0 0 0
Std.Err. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ipsos
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Detailed tables

M10_top. (Top2box Summary) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

There should be a train to the airport 416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 0 0 0 0
94% - - - - - - - 94% - - - -
The STM public transit is keeping up 276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 276 0 0 0 0
with demand 62% - - - - - - - 62% - - - -
Private schools in Montreal give 280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280 0 0 0 0
students a better all round educational 63% - - - - - - - 63% - - - -
experience than Public school
| do not feel safe walking or driving in 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 0 0 0 0
Montreal because of the city and 47% - - - - - - - 47% - - - -
building infrastructure
I would be willing to pay higher taxes in 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0 0 0 0
order to replace Montreal's aging 32% - - - - - - - 32% - - - -
infrastructure
I trust my municipal councilor 196 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196 0 0 0 0
44% - - - - - - - 44% - - - -
Our politicians at city hall cannot be 261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 0 0 0 0
trusted to do the right thing on behalf of 59% - - - - - - - 59% - - - -
the people who elect them
Montreal's municipal mergers and de- 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 120 0 0 0 0
mergers are ‘working' 27% - - - - - - - 27% - - - -
Ipsos
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Detailed tables

M10_low. (Low2box Summary) M10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents
Weighted

There should be a train to the airport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6% - - - - - - - 6% - - - -
The STM public transit is keeping up 167 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 167 0 0 0 0
with demand 38% - - - - - - - 38% - - - -
Private schools in Montreal give 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163 0 0 0 0
students a better all round educational 37% - - - - - - - 37% - - - -
experience than Public school
| do not feel safe walking or driving in 237 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 237 0 0 0 0
Montreal because of the city and 54% - - - - - - - 54% - - - -
building infrastructure
I would be willing to pay higher taxes in 303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 303 0 0 0 0
order to replace Montreal's aging 68% - - - - - - - 68% - - - -
infrastructure
| trust my municipal councilor 247 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 247 0 0 0 0
56% - - - - - - - 56% - - - -
Our politicians at city hall cannot be 182 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 0 0 0 0
trusted to do the right thing on behalf of 41% - - - - - - - 41% - - - -
the people who elect them
Montreal's municipal mergers and de- 323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 323 0 0 0 0
mergers are ‘working' 73% - - - - - - - 73% - - - -
Ipsos
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M11. And which of the following do you think is the best option for how governments should pay for replacing aging infrastructure in the city of Montreal?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/L ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Base: All Montreal respondents

Detailed

tables

Weighted

Farm it out to private contractors to
build and own

71
16%

71
16%

Work within the framework of a public-
private partnership

267
60%

267
60%

Pay for it using entirely public money

105
24%

105
24%

Ipsos
August 19, 2009
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